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« Made by dancers,
for dancers »



DIV 66

Height : 30 cm
Width : 50 cm

This multi-compartment dance
tote bag incorporates slimming
waves with practical outer
compartments that close with
magnetic studs for easy access.
Center compartment closes
with zipper for security. Leather
handles and detail. Wear Moi
tutu keychain included.
Microfiber- Leather

BLACK
PRUNE




DIV 92

Height : 32 cm
Width : 36 cm

A large size quilted tote
bag, honeycomb textured,
with inside compartment.
Satin lining and drawstring
cinch closure.

Quilted Perforated Fabric

BLACK

DIV 93

Height : 23 cm
Width : 27 cm

A small size quilted
tote bag, honeycomb
textured, with inside
compartment. Satin
lining and drawstring
cinch closure.

Quilted Perforated Fabric

BLACK

DIV 94

Height : 13 cm
Width : 12 cm
Quilted honeycomb
textured accessory

pouch with satin lining
and zippered top. Great
for keeping all your hair
accessories.

Quilted Perforated Fabric

BLACK



DIV 67

Height : 19 cm
Width : 30 cm

Taffeta and satin create this adorable children’s
handbag. Comes complete with a magnet closure
and two pockets on the interior, a zip pocket on
the front and a shoe compartment. Free keychain
attached.

Taffeta- Satin

GREY LILAC
SALMON SALMON




DIV 79

Zippered bag made from
breathable mesh that is perfect
for your ballet shoes.

Honeycomb Fabric - Canvas

SIZE :
Height : 25 cm
Width : 13 cm

BLACK BLACK
SALMON

DIV 81

Classic breathable mesh bag with
drawstrings, perfect for keeping
your pointe shoes pristine.
Honeycomb Fabric - Canvas

SIZE :
Height : 33 cm
Width : 12 cm

BLACK BLACK
SALMON

DIV 80

Small  accessory bag featuring
breathable mesh and a zippered top
for security.

Honeycomb Fabric - Canvas

SIZE :
Height : 12 cm
Width : 18 cm

BLACK BLACK
SALMON

DIV 82

This one of a kind pointe shoe bag
was made exclusively for the avid
ballet dancer. Store up to four pairs
of pointe shoes in the breathable
compartments. Features long
shoulder straps for extra comfort and
carrying ease.

Honeycomb Fabric - Canvas

SIZE :
Height : 22 cm
Width : 16 cm

BLACK BLACK
SALMON




DIV O1

Footed matte semi-opaque ballet tights, with soft,
comfortable Microfiber Lycra waist band, and
color-matched gusset (gusset is excluded in black).
Super-stretchy, our ballet tights’ construction offers
unrivalled fit and performance. It holds shapes and
washes well without shrinking or fading. Perfect for
class, rehearsal and performance.

Microfiber

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

] |

WHITE LIGHT PINK DARKPINK  BLACK



DIV O3

Convertible matte semi-opaque ballet tights, with
soft comfortable Microfiber Lycra waist band,
and color-matched gusset. Super-stretchy, the
construction of our ballet tights offers unrivalled
fit and performance. It holds shapes and washes
well, without shrinking or fading. Perfect for class,
rehearsal and performance.

Microfiber

Children : 4/8 - 8/12 - 12/14

Ladies : S/M - L/XL

LIGHT PINK DARK PINK LIGHT TOAST = BLACK

DIV 60

Footless matte semi-opaque ballet tights, with soft
comfortable Microfiber Lycra waist band and color-
matched gusset (gusset is excluded in black). Super-
stretchy, the construction of our ballet tights offers
unrivalled fit and performance. It holds shapes and
washes well, without shrinking or fading. Perfect for
class, rehearsal and performance.

Microfiber

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

I

WHITE LIGHT PINK  BLACK




COREA




COREA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Camisole undergarment leotard features
adjustable silicone straps with four
attachment points on the back for multiple
styling options. Sheer panels on the back,
atthe neckline, and along the leg line, offer
coverage while blending with skin tone
for less visibility beneath costumes and
rehearsal dancewear. Cotton-lined gusset.
Soft Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BEIGE

AKIRA e

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Dance bra, featuring stretch mesh
detail, and clear convertible straps.
Soft Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BEIGE

ANDESITE aulan

=

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Basic microfiber short undergarment,
offering a gusset for maximum
flexibility.

Soft Microfiber

BEIGE WALNUT

AELIS TV

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Comfortable thon for dancers,
thin four-way stretch mesh and soft
microfiber help this undergarment
disappear under any leotard or
costume piece. Cotton-lined gusset.
Soft Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BEIGE

DIV11/

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
-12/14
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Accentuate your waistline
with our stretch

microfiber belt! With 2

colors to choose from,
you are sure to find the
right belt to match your
favorite dance outfit. It's
the perfect accessory to
showcase your silhouette
with style. Microfiber.

ALTEC

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Un-lined camisole undergarment,
designed to provide additional
coverage and sug ort. Equipped
with clear, detachable straps.
Cotton-lined gusset.

Soft Microfiber

BEIGE WALNUT

ALIAS N

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Nude pull-on athletic bra, with
detachable clear straps.
Soft Microfiber

BEIGE WALNUT

ADELA vlv
Children : 8/10-10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Comfortable high-waisted brief with
soft elastic at the waist and elastic
finishes on the thighs. Cotton-lined
gusset.

Soft Microfiber

BEIGE

WHITE BEIGE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY
LIGHTGREY DARKGREY  ROSE RED FUSHIA  FRENCH BLUE PURPLE FORESTGREEN

WALNUT BURGUNDY CHOCOLATE PRUNE ROYALBLUE  NAVY BLACK CORAL

H B ’

AZURBLUE MIMOSA EMERALD MOKA



DIV 118

Dance Scrunchies
Flocked Microfiber scrunchies.
One Size

Printed Microfiber

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK

DIV 1M DIV 108 DIV 42 DIV 97

One Size - Scrunchies of floral motifs printed on a  One Size- Stretch Lace scrunchies One Size- Microfiber scrunchies match all Wear Moi Bun cover with faux rhinestones. High quality
stretch veil playing transparency with thin opaque colors perfectly. Microfiber. materials and secure elastic.

stripes. Printed Stretch Stripes Veil Polythylene- Acrylic stone

PEACH — LILAC  PACIFIC  BLACK WHITE  PINK LILAC  PACIFIC LIGHT GREY BLACK WHITE  PEACH  PINK  LILAC  PACIFIC  MINT SKY  LIGHT GREY WHITE  PINK LILAC. - SKY BLACK

ROSE FUSHIA FRENCHBLUE BURGUNDY ROYALBLUE NAVY BLACK CORAL

20 AZURBLUE MIMOSA EMERALD MOKA 21
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DIV 84

Adorable cat taffeta keychain
with shiny tutu skirt and
rhinestones.

Satin- Tulle

LILAC  LIGHT GREY

DIV 63

Tutu keychain with rhinestones.

Leather- Tulle

oo

BLACK BLACK BLACK
PACIFIC PEACH LILAC

DIV 62

Tutu keychain with rhinestones.
Satin- Tulle

BLACK
SALMON

DIV 88

Tutu keychain with rhinestones.
Leather- Tulle

SALMON
WHITE




DIV 56

Pre-cut pointe shoe / ballet
shoe cotton ribbon.

Length : 2 m /2.20 yards per unit

Width : 2.2 cm / 7/8” wide

DIV 15

Cotton ribbon, perfect for can-
vas ballet shoes, great for the
matte look.

Length : 50 m / 55 yards per roll

Width : 2.2 cm / 7/8” wide

24

DIV 57

Pre-cut pointe pointe shoe /
ballet shoe satin ribbon.
Length : 2 m / 2.20 yards per unit
Width : 2.3 cm / 7/8” wide

DIV 31

Satin ribbon in roll.
Length : 80 m / 87 yards per roll
Width : 2.3 cm / 7/8” wide

DIV 61

Satin ribbon with stretch insert.

Takes the stress off your heel
tendon.4 per set

Length : 57 cm / 22 per unit

Width : 2.3 cm / 7/8” wide

DIV 55

Pointe Shoe elastic in roll.
Length : 20 m / 22 yards per roll
Width : 1.9 cm / 3/4” wide

DIV 58

Pre-cut pointe shoe elastic.
Length : 50 cm / 20” per unit
Width : 1.9 cm / 3/4” wide

DIV 54

Wear Moi invisible elastic in
roll.

Length : 25 m / 27 yards per roll

Width :2.5cm / 1” wide

DIV 59

Pre-cut pointe shoe invisible
elastic.

Length : 50 cm / 20” per unit

Width : 2.5 cm / 1” wide

DIV 13

Rock rosin, a real dancers

helper.
Weight : 400g / 0.88 Pound

DIV 52

Thin and flexible silicone toe
pads. Form perfectly to the
foot allowing a dancer to
truly feel the floor for proper
technique while worn.

25



SIZES AGE 2/4
50-55cm
B : Waist 45-50cm
C: Hips 50-55cm
D : Girth 80-90cm
Height (Size) 95-105cm
SIZES Xs
80-85cm
B : Waist 55-60cm
C: Hips 82-88cm
D : Girth 132-140cm

Height (Size) 150-160 cm

Wear Moi
375 Avenue St Just - Lot 6 et 7
83130 La Garde - FRANCE

SIZE CHART IN CM

AGE 4/6
55-60cm
49 -54cm
55-60cm
90-100cm

100-115cm
S
85-90cm
60 -65cm
87-92cm
140-148 cm
155-165cm

AGE 6/8
60-65cm
50-55cm
60-65cm
100-110cm
110-125cm
M
90-95cm
65-70cm
92-97cm
148 -156 cm
160-170cm

Phone : +33 (0) 498 016000 - Fax : +33 (0) 498 016001

Email : info@wearmoi.com

Wear Moi (North, Central and South America)
3352 N Broadway - Chicago IL 60657 - USA
Phone : +1(773) 850 3119 - Fax : +1(773) 901 2167

Email : usa@wearmoi.com

AGE 8/10
65-70cm
52-57cm
65-70cm
110-120cm
120-135cm
L
95-100cm
70-75cm
95-100cm
155-164 cm
165-175cm

AGE 10/12
70-75cm
53-58 cm
72-78 cm

115-125cm

130-145cm
XL
100-105cm
75-80cm

100 -105cm

164-172cm

170-180cm

AGE 12/14
75-80cm
55-60cm
78-83cm

125-135cm

140-155cm
XXL
105-110cm
80-85cm
105-110cm

168-176 cm

175-185cm

XXXL
110-115cm
85-90cm
110-115cm
175-180 cm
180-190cm

SIZES

B : Waist

C: Hips

D : Girth

Height (Size)
SIZES

B : Waist

C : Hips

D : Girth
Height (Size)

SIZE CHART IN INCHES

AGE 2/4
19-21"
18 - 20"
20 - 22"
31-35"
3'1"-3'5"

Xs

31-33"
21-24"
33-35"
52 -55"

411" -

53"

AGE 4/6
21-23"
19-21"
22-24"
35-39"
-39

33"

S

33-35"
24 - 26"
35-37"
55-58"
51" -

5'5"

AGE 6/8
23-25"
20- 22"
24 - 26"
39-43"
=

37"

M

35-37"
26 - 28"
37-39"
58 - 62"
53" -

57"

AGE 8/10 AGE 10/12

25-27" 27-29"
21-23" 21-23"
26 - 28" 29-31"
43-47" 45 - 49"
3'11" - 4'5" 4'3"- 4'9"
L XL
37-39" 39-41"
28 - 30" 30-32"
38- 40" 39-41"
62 - 65" 65 - 68"
5'5" - 5'9" 5'7"-5'11"

AGE 12/14
29-31"
22-24"
31-33"
49 - 53"

4'7"- 51"

XXL
41-43"
32-34"
41 - 43"
66 - 69"
5'9" - 6'

XXXL
43 - 45"
33-35"
43 - 45"
68-71"

6'5"-7'1"

27
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« Made by dancers,
for dancers »



ABBIE




ABBE ©
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S- M- L- XL ** - XXL** - XXXL***
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in Coral, Azur Blue, Mimosa, Emerald, Moka, Black, Navy and Burgundy only
*** Available in Black, Navy and Burgundy only

Basic, simple and elegant camisole leotard with a mid-back
profile and front pinch. Available in 25 colors.
Microfiber- Front lining

[ ] H [=

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHT GREY DARK GREY

NAVY BLACK CORAL  AZURBLUE MIMOSA  EMERALD MOKA

DIANE

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S- M- L-XL** - XXL*¥*

* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in Black only

Simple, classic, refined. A perfect uniform piece. Available
in a wide range of colors.
Microfiber- Front lining

[ ] H C

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHT GREY ROSE

RED FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE BURGUNDY ROYALBLUE ~ NAVY BLACK

THALIA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Basic camisole leotard with a V-back and back seam.
Available in 16 colors.
Microfiber- Front lining

[ ] n B

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHTGREY ~ ROSE

RED FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE BURGUNDY ROYALBLUE  NAVY BLACK

DIANE



FAUSTINE

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

Ladies : XS-S- M- L-XL¥* - XXL*¥* - XXXL***

* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in Coral, Azur Blue, Mimosa, Emerald, Moka, Black,
Navy and Burgundy only

*** Available in Black, Navy and Burgundy only

Microfiber basic tank leotard with front
pinch. U-cut back. Available in 25 colors.
Microfiber- Front lining

[ ]

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY
LIGHT GREY DARKGREY  ROSE RED  FUSHIA FRENCHBLUE PURPLE
FORESTGREEN BURGUNDY ~ PRUNE ~ ROVALBLUE  NAVY BLACK  CORAL

AZURBLUE MIMOSA  EMERALD MOKA

FAUSTINE - GIPSY




)
Y/

GALATE ©
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Elegant pinch front tank leotard with under bust detail
made with soft microfiber.
Microfiber- Front lining

[ ] ] - 00

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHT GREY DARK GREY

BURGUNDY  PRUNE NAVY BLACK

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L
. * Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Basic square front tank style leotard. Available in 16 colors.
Microfiber- Front lining

] 0 NN

WHITE  PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY  LIGHTGREY  ROSE

RED FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE BURGUNDY ROYALBLUE ~ NAVY BLACK

EMELNE  ©
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Microfiber basic tank leotard. Modest and comfortable.
Available in 16 colors.
Microfiber- Front lining

] o NN

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHTGREY ~ ROSE

RED FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE BURGUNDY ROYALBLUE ~ NAVY BLACK

GALATE




CANDDE  ©

=< LOVINA

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S- M- L - XL** - XXL**
** Available in Black, Navy, and Burgundy only

Children : 2/4 - 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S- M- L- XL** - XXL**

* Not available in sizes 2/4, 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in Coral, Azur Blue, Mimosa, Emerald, Moka,
Black, Navy and Burgundy only

Classic long sleeve leotard with
gathered scoop neckline and scoop
back.

Microfiber- Front lining

Classic short sleeve leotard with
gathered scoop neckline and scoop
back.

Microfiber- Front lining

n 00

’ \ WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC SKY LIGHT GREY ~ ROSE

FUSHIA  FRENCHBLUE PURPLE FORESTGREEN BURGUNDY PRUNE ROYALBLUE NA\

) ) ! . . . .

BLACK CORAL  AZURBLUE MIMOSA  EMERALD MOKA

2

NAVY FORESTGREEN  BURGUNDY BLACK

MILO

Children : 2/4 - 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS - S - M - L - XL** - XXL** Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in Black, Navy and Burgundy only Basic camisole Ieotard, 3/4 Iength
o ) sleeve and scoop neck.

Short  sleeve  microfiber  basic, Microfiber- Front lining
featuring a modest height back cut.
Available in 16 colors.

Microfiber- Front lining

]

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHT GREY

ROSE RED FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE BURGUNDY ROYAL BLUE NAVY BLACK

» PINK SKY BURGUNDY PRUNE NAVY BLACK

CORALIE AN/D ;.v),{‘
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14 b »




LAVANDE

Ladies : XS-S-M-L-XL-XXL

Long-sleeved microfiber leotard
detailed with sheer stretch tulle,
beautifully revealing parts of
the arms, upper neckline, and
middle-back. Deep open back.
Microfiber - Stretch Tulle - Front
lining

NAVY BURGUNDY BLACK

CYPRES

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Microfiber camisole leotard detailed
with sheer stretch tulle, revealing
skin on the upper neckline and
middle back through a small triangle
cut-out. Deep open back.

Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

[ ] H N

WHITE LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHTGREY BURGUNDY BLACK

%



ANGELIQUE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Available in adult size only

This camisole leotard strikes the perfect

balance between simplicity and originality. The

unadorned front is made in a solid color with

a classic pinch. Meanwhile, the original back

design features interlacing straps to ensure .
great hold. It’s made from elastane microfiber

for optimal comfort.

Microfiber - Front lining

\ /

HEa -y B B

WHITE SKY ~ FORESTGREEN BURGUNDY ~ NAVY BLACK

NEW

MELISSE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Available in adult size only

This ballet leotard has camisole straps and a classic
pinch in the middle of the neckline. This design
plays up the contrast between a classic leotard
in front and a sportier look at back. The back is
adorned with a band of transparent tulle held in
place by interlacing straps to give this women's
leotard a sporty appeal. This product is made from
elastane microfiber and solid colored transparent
stretch tulle.

Microfiber- Stretch Tulle - Front lining

Haee N B N

WHITE SKY  FORESTGREEN BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK




MARIE

MAUVE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

Ladies : XS-S-M-L \/
A new take on uniforms, Mauve features fashion straps
on the back, and all business on the front. The best of two
worlds combined in this basic/fashion piece. Pinched front,
strappy back.

Microfiber- Front lining

Ny N N

WHITE SKY BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK

MARIE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

A beautiful timeless look created by this basic/fashion
leotard. Fun crisscross straps on the back with medium

U-drop back. Pinched front.
Microfiber- Front lining

] HENE

WHITE PINK SKY BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK

CAPRICE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14 -
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Camisole strapped leotard with a clean front and a mesh

back featuring thin straps plated on it.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

Haay N N

WHITE SKY BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK
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ULENA ©

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

ULENA features a camisole style cotton leotard, with three
slimming seams on the sides and a refined mid back U-Cut.
Ethereal and beautiful.

Cotton Elasthan- Front lining

HE s B B BB B

WHITE PINK LILAC LIGHT BLUE  GREY PRUNELLE  NAVY BLACK

MABEL ©

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

MABEL features a beautiful empire waist tank style cut for a
classic line with added support. Front pinch and a gorgeous
V-Back with our signature ballet cut.

Cotton Elasthan- Front lining

HE R B B B B B

WHITE PINK LILAC LIGHTBLUE  GREY PRUNELLE  NAVY BLACK

CABUKI

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

CABUKI is a tank style leotard with Wear Moi signature
cut. Featuring an empire waist with slimming double seam
front lines and a straight back with a center seam.

Cotton Elasthan- Front lining

HE e 8 B BB B

WHITE PINK LILAC LIGHT BLUE GREY PRUNELLE  NAVY BLACK

MABEL

23
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ODALIA © : Z. Y4 \ ‘
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 7 - -
Ladies: XS-S-M-L /
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8 ! Z
/
ODALIA is a stunning modern take on
a classic cap sleeve leotard. Featuring
a square cut and slimming seams on
the front and back.
Cotton Elasthan- Front lining \
&)
(TN HHEN
WHITE PINK LILAC LIGHT BLUE GREY  PRUNELLE
[]
NAVY BLACK
(Y
=
b—t
F..

it

ODALIA - DAPHNE 25




BALLERINE




k ‘

COLOMBINE ©

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies: XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Classic camisole dress, featuring an attached four-way
stretch tulle skirt. Available in a wide range of colors.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT  LIGHT GREY ROSE FUSHIA

.

FRENCH BLUE BLACK

[ ] ] HE

R

BALLERINE @
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Microfiber basic, simple and elegant camisole dress, with a
mid-back profile, front pinch and attached four-way stretch
tulle skirt. Avalaible in 20 colors.

Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

[ ] il N -

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY  LIGHT GREY DARK GREY

ROSE FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE PURPLE FORESTGREEN BLACK CORAL  AZURBLUE ~ MIMOSA

EMERALD MOKA

BALKALA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

& m

Microfiber basic tank dress with front pinch. U-cut back and
attached four-way stretch tulle skirt. Avalaible in 16 colors.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

[ ] 0 - n

WHITE PEACH LILAC PACIFIC MINT  LIGHT GREY ROSE FUSHIA

FRENCH BLUE BLACK CORAL  AZURBLUE MIMOSA  EMERALD MOKA

COLOMBINE

29




AZUREA

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

/"'/_/ —
This thin-strapped camisole dress, with empire mesh tulle
overlay is perfect for the studio and will look absolutely
dazzling on stage.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

WHITE PACIFIC PEACH LILAC BLACK

NICEA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

N\ /7

N

Classic tank with flattering empire seaming, sweetheart
neckline, attached stretch tulle skirt, soft microfiber bodice.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

n .

PINK PACIFIC ROSE  FRENCH BLUE BLACK

ARDESIA q

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

Short sleeve microfiber basic dress, featuring a modest,
high back-cut and an attached four-way stretch tulle skirt.
Avalaible in 11 colors

Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

N

’, f WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT  LIGHT GREY ROSE FUSHIA
| Y m

— FRENCH BLUE  BLACK

AZUREA 3
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DAPHNE (.=

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L
* Not available in sizes 4/8

Sheer four-way stretch tulle pull on skirt features
a color-matched elastic waistband. Length of the
skirt depends on size.

Stretch Tulle

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHT GREY

ARK GREY ~ ROSE FUSHIA FRENCHBLUE PURPLE FORESTGREEN BURGUNDYROYAL BLUE

ORAL AZURBLUE MIMOSA  EMERALI

g.
o)
=
S

2
>
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@
>
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DOLLY  gB52

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

This classic length faux wrap skirt is made from
four-way stretch mesh with exclusive Wear Moi
hem.

Stretch Tulle

[ ] HEN

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT FUSHIA NAVY BLACK

DELIA X, @

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

A longer style faux wrap skirt. Beautiful four-way
stretch mesh and signature Wear Moi hem.
Stretch Tulle

] EEER

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC FUSHIA  BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK

ALEGRO Ny

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L - XL/XXL**
** Available in Black only

Sheer four-way stretch tulle wrap skirt, featuring
a stretch waistband and beautiful hem. Ideal for

uniforms.
Stretch Tulle

[ ]

WHITE PEACH PINK LILAC PACIFIC MINT SKY LIGHT GREY

DARK GREY RED FUSHIA FRENCH BLUE FORESTGREEN BURGUNDY PRUNE ROYAL BLUE

NAVY BLACK

33



APOLO - COREA

APOLO

Ladies : XS/S - M/L

A long wrap skirt for ladies,
constructed of beautiful four-way
stretch mesh and a flexible waist
band. Perfect for adults and teachers.
Stretch Tulle

NEW

MAGDA D @

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

* Not available in sizes 4/8

A 6cm addition to our most popular skirt, Daphne,
makes this four-way stretch mesh pull on skirt a
must have.

Stretch Tulle

] EEER

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC ~ DARKGREY FUSHIA FRENCHBLUE PURPLE

FORESTGREEN BURGUNDY ~ NAVY BLACK

FADO T
Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L i\

Below the knee character skirt. Soft microfiber full
circle skirt with an elastic waistband.
Microfiber

BLACK

ELARA T

| \
/ \
/ \
/ \

\ / \
\ / \

Children : 8/12 /" \ \
Ladies : - M/L - XL/XXL . s/ \
adies : XS/S - M/L - XL/XX i”\., Nl L LR[S
This long skirt falls just below the knees, making it
the perfect addition to your rehearsal outfit. It is
made from transparent stretch tulle and features
an elastic waistband in solid-color microfiber. This
generous skirt moves elegantly and smoothly for
gorgeous lines.

Stretch Tulle- Microfiber

/A AN

WHITE  BURGUNDY NAVY  BLACK
35



GIPSY
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GIPSY CI 00

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12

Ladies : XS - S - M - L - XL¥* - XXL**

* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in black only

Gipsy short features soft microfiber elastane
fabric and a comfortable elastic waistband.
Microfiber

..

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY RED FUSHIA  BURGUNDY

.

ROYALBLUE  NAVY BLACK

MACARON 71717

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

These hotpant shorts provide a flattering
silhouette in the studio or on stage.
Microfiber

e N N

WHITE  BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK

ARIELLE T

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Booty shorts that fit at the natural waistline.
Perfect for any dance style.
Microfiber

BLACK

GIPSY - GALATE

39



KASSY

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L-XL

accentuated neckline and a gather

| |
Camisole women’s unitard with \ | F
\

on front and a V-shape back. Il

Microfiber- Chest lining \J / H\
EE s
BEIGE NAVY BLACK

ANJOU

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L-XL

| |
Medium  strapped  women'’s | ‘\ F
unitard with accentuated
neckline and a gather on front >
and a U-shaped back. r\ ) \

Microfiber- Chest lining

BEIGE NAVY BLACK

ANJOU




COREA




44

Ladies : XS-S-M-L 2 ;%ﬁ
Camisole undergarment leotard features adjustable
silicone straps with four attachment points on the
back for multiple styling options. Sheer panels on
the back, at the neckline, and along the leg line,
offer coverage while blending with skin tone for
less visibility beneath costumes and rehearsal
dancewear. Cotton —lined gusset

Soft Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BEIGE

AKIRA

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

s )

Dance bra, featuring stretch mesh detail, and clear
convertible straps.
Soft Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BEIGE

ANDESITE an

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Basic microfiber short undergarment, offering a
gusset for maximum flexibility.
Soft Microfiber

BEIGE WALNUT

AELIS TV

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Comfortable thong for dancers, thin four-way
stretch mesh and soft microfiber help this
undergarment disappear under any leotard or
costume piece. Cotton-lined gusset.

Soft Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BEIGE

AZTEC

N\  (
Children : 8/10 - 10/12 K/ v
Ladies : XS-S-M-L
Un-lined camisole undergarment, designed
to provide additional coverage and support.
Equipped with clear, detachable straps.
Cotton-lined gusset.
Soft Microfiber

BEIGE WALNUT

ALIAS L

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Nude pull-on athletic bra, with detachable

clear straps.
Soft Microfiber

BEIGE WALNUT

ADELA VI,

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Comfortable high-waisted brief with soft elastic
at the waist and elastic finishes on the thighs.

Cotton-lined gusset.
Soft Microfiber

BEIGE

45



MORE COLOR CHOICE

2022 NEW COLORS

1. Choose Color 2. Choose Style

*Not available in Walnut and Chocalate.



Abbie

Odalia

Nicea

Order Quantity :

Multiples of 3 units per size per color

No setup fee

School Logo replaces Wear Moi Logo

One silkscreen color print (Specify Pantone Color)
Logo specification :

1”/25 mm maximum height

List of eligible products (All colors)

ABBIE, DIANE, FAUSTINE, GALATE, EMERAUDE, EMELINE, CANDIDE, COLOMBINE,
BALLERINE, BALKALA, NICEA, ULENA, MABEL, ODALIA, HORACIO, CONRAD,
MERCURY

Diane
candide Faustine
Ballerine Colombine

Emeline

Ulena

Horacio

Emeraude

Mabel

Conrad

Galate

Balkala

Mercury



BALKALA

INDEX

ABBIE p6 DOLLY p 32
ADELA p 45 ELARA p 35
AELIS p 44 EMELINE p 10
AKIRA p 44 EMERAUDE p 10
ALEGRO p 33 FADO p 35
ALIAS p 45 FAUSTINE P9
ANDESITE p 44 GALATE p 10

\[RAWA ANGELIQUE p 16 \JAWA GENTIANE p17
ANJOU p 41 GIPSY p 38
APOLO p 34 KASSY p 41
ARDESIA p 31 LAVANDE p 14
ARIELLE p 38 LOVINA p 13
AZTEC p 45 MABEL p 22
AZUREA p 31 MACARON p 38
BALKALA p 28 MAGDA p 35
BALLERINE p 28 MARIE p 19
CABUKI p 22 MAUVE p19
CANDIDE p12 \NIRAWA MELISSE p 16
CAPRICE p 19 MILO p 13
COLOMBINE p 28 NICEA p 31
CORALIE p 12 ODALIA p 24
COREA p 44 THALIA p6
CYPRES p 15 ULENA p 22
DAPHNE p 32 MORE COLOR CHOICE p 46-47
DELIA p 33 SIZE CHART p 52-53
DIANE p6 YOUR LOGO YOUR WAY p 48-49
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SIZES AGE 2/4
50-55cm
B : Waist 45-50cm
C: Hips 50-55cm
D : Girth 80-90cm
Height (Size) 95-105cm
SIZES Xs
80-85cm
B : Waist 55-60cm
C: Hips 82-88cm
D : Girth 132-140cm

Height (Size) 150-160cm

Wear Moi
375 Avenue St Just - Lot 6 et 7
83130 La Garde - FRANCE

SIZE CHART IN CM

AGE 4/6
55-60cm
49 -54cm
55-60cm
90-100cm

100-115cm
S
85-90cm

60 -65cm
87-92cm

140-148 cm
155-165cm

AGE 6/8
60-65cm
50-55cm
60-65cm
100-110cm
110-125cm
M
90-95cm
65-70cm
92-97cm
148 -156 cm
160-170cm

Phone : +33 (0) 498 016000 - Fax : +33 (O) 498 016001

Email : info@wearmoi.com

Wear Moi (North, Central and South America)
3352 N Broadway - Chicago IL 60657 - USA
Phone : +1(773) 850 3119 - Fax : +1(773) 901 2167

Email : usa@wearmoi.com

AGE 8/10
65-70cm
52-57cm
65-70cm
110-120cm
120-135cm
L
95-100cm
70-75cm
95-100cm
155-164 cm
165-175cm

AGE 10/12
70-75cm
53-58 cm
72-78 cm

115-125cm

130-145cm
XL
100-105cm
75-80cm

100 -105cm

164-172cm

170-180cm

AGE 12/14
75-80cm
55-60cm
78-83cm

125-135cm

140-155cm
XXL
105-110cm
80-85cm
105-110cm

168-176 cm

175-185cm

XXXL
110-115cm
85-90cm
110-115cm
175-180 cm
180-190cm

SIZES

B : Waist

C: Hips

D : Girth

Height (Size)
SIZES

B : Waist

C : Hips

D : Girth
Height (Size)

SIZE CHART IN INCHES

AGE 2/4
19-21"
18 - 20"
20 - 22"
31-35"
3'1"-3'5"

XS

31-33"
21-24"
33-35"
52 -55"

411" -

53"

AGE 4/6
21-23"
19-21"
22-24"
35-39"
-39

33"

S

33-35"
24 - 26"
35-37"
55-58"
51" -

5'5"

AGE 6/8
23-25"
20- 22"
24 - 26"
39-43"
=

37"

M

35-37"
26 - 28"
37-39"
58 - 62"
53" -

57"

AGE 8/10 AGE 10/12

25-27" 27-29"
21-23" 21-23"
26 - 28" 29-31"
43-47" 45 - 49"
3'11" - 4'5" 4'3"- 4'9"
L XL
37-39" 39-41"
28 - 30" 30-32"
38- 40" 39-41"
62 - 65" 65 - 68"
5'5" - 5'9" 5'7"-5'11"

AGE 12/14
29-31"
22-24"
31-33"
49 - 53"

4'7"- 51"

XXL
41-43"
32-34"
41 - 43"
66 - 69"
5'9" - 6'

XXXL
43 - 45"
33-35"
43 - 45"
68-71"

6'5" - 7'1"
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« Made by dancers,
for dancers »



Collection

Sublime

1AEGLOS




NEW

AEGLOS

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This ballet leotard is made from microfiber and stretch tulle.
Its halter-top style has a thin strip around the neck to suggest
a dainty necklace. The leotard has a button closure at the neck
in the back. The top of the bust is adorned with embroidered
stretch tulle to suggest the wings of the black swan in «Swan
Lake». The geometric back has two triangles separated by a
horizontal strap that joins the two sides. Part geometric, part
bird, this style hugs your figure like a second skin molded to
your body while allowing you total freedom of movement.
Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Front lining




PEYA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This leotard in elastane microfiber and embroidered stretch tulle boasts a unique design. It has transparent
tulle sleeves that call to mind the wings of the black swan in «Swan Lake». The deep backline is accentuated
with a tulle trapezoid panel featuring scalloped edges. This women’s leotard will fit you like a second skin so
you can dance to your heart’s content. Whether «Swan Lake» is your favorite ballet or not, this ballet leotard
will become your favorite dance outfit!

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Front lining

/ “/'7 \ /
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JASMIN

Collection

Ecrin Bleu



JASMIN

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This camisole leotard has two embroidered tulle panels
decorated with sea flowers. One panel is on the back and
the other above the sweetheart neckline to play up the
fabric’s transparency. Two additional stretch tulle panels
are placed on the sides in the back and supported by a thin
horizontal strap that complements the waistline in the rear.
This leotard, cut from our elastane microfiber and paired
with embroidered stretch tulle that sits transparently over
the skin, is the pinnacle of grace. The front in microfiber to
ensure optimal comfort.

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

[ v

NAVY
NIGHTBLUE




Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This short-sleeved leotard is made from
elastane  microfiber and embroidered
stretch tulle to reveal glimpses of skin. The
embroidered tulle placed in the back and
on the shoulders in the form of cap sleeves
plays up the transparency of the fabric. The
waist is also accentuated with a small band
of transparent stretch tulle. These materials
combine with the leotard’s square neckline
in front and back to showcase the dancer’s
body. This structured, contemporary style
fuses lingerie, sea flowers and sport to convey
grace, elegance, stability and freedom of
movement for a long and lean silhouette.
Bonus feature: The vertical sculpt elongate
your silhouette!

Microfiber - Embroidered Stretch Tulle -
Stretch Tulle- Front lining

NAVY
NIGHTBLUE

LISERON

o



AKARSO

NEW

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Ballet leotard with halter top and a
dainty stand-up collar with scalloped
edges. The neck closes with two
small buttons in the back. The back
is made from three different fabrics,
one of which is fully transparent
with a teardrop opening so you can
easily slip on the leotard. The waist
is also accentuated with the same
embroidered tulle as the bust and the
collar. This style is made from elastane
microfiber, embroidered stretch tulle
and transparent stretch tulle. This
leotard is even more comfortable than
it is refined.

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle-
Stretch Tulle- Front lining

AKARSO

Collection

Ruban
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SWEETPEA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This leotard is cut from elastane microfiber paired with embroidered
stretch tulle. It has wide straps and a decorative tulle back to show
off your shoulders and back. The edges feature a scallop finish. This
ballet leotard has a pinch in the bustline. The haute couture look
brings grace and support without sacrificing your comfort when
you wear it.

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Front lining

W

E \ \
/ \ o/ \
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Collection

Velours Vénitien



NEW

IPOME

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This camisole leotard is made from elastane microfiber, printed stretch
velvet and transparent stretch tulle for an elegant riff on transparent
materials. This leotard features a deep V shape in front and back with
printed velvet panels. The waist is accentuated in the back with a stripe
of transparent tulle. This original leotard offers hold, support, good looks
and comfort in use.

Bonus feature: The waistline is enhanced by the velvet and tulle band
Microfiber- Printed Velvet- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

45y
.\/ oo

NEMESIA

Ladies : XS/S - M/L

NEW

You will feel great wearin
this ballet skirt. Its stretc
velvet is soft to the touch
and its elastic waistband
helps it stay in place. This
short printed skirt is eas
to mix and match and will
Bair beautifully with your
est leotards!
Printed Velvet

[\ R

W W BLACK

GOLD




NEW

BORGIA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This long-sleeved leotard features a V-ne
embellished with lace. The plun%ng backli
is highlighted with a thin band of stretch la
and transparent panels on the sides. T
front has an empire waist. This style is full
or| inal details, but still comfortable to we
guaranteed to stay in place. This leota
|s crafted from elastane microfiber, print
stretch velvet and transparent stretch tulle
an elegant effect.
Microfiber- Printed Velvet- Stretch Tulle- La
- Front Iining

.

rkia
" \
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/
U ] &l BLACK
/ \/ GOLD

NEW

NEW

ELANOR

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Here is a supremely elegant ballet
leotard. It is made from elastane
microfiber, printed stretch velvet and
transparent stretch tulle to play off
the different fabrics. It has a halter top
— a sleeveless style with a high collar
— to give you more range of motion.
The collar and armhole bands are
transparent tulle and close in the back
with two buttons. This leotard has an
empire waist accentuated by a band
of delicate stretch lace just below the
bust. The back is held together by two
straps that connect to overlapping
panels of transparent tulle.

Bonus feature: The interplay of
materials on this leotard is perfection!
Microfiber - Printed Velvet - Stretch
Tulle- Lace- Front lining

BLACK
GOLD

33}



Fall for delicate blooms to
brighten your silhouette.

LINDIA




LINDIA

LINDIA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Fancy wide neckline leotard detailed by
a flocked sheer stretch tulle yoke on the
shoulders, upper arms and back. The back
of the leotard is made of sheer flocked
stretch tulle, down to the waistline.
|l\l/Ii'croﬁber— Flocked Stretch Tulle - Front
ining




Its all in the details... Be comfortable
and confident in Wear Moi !

=
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IONA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Fancy open back leotard
detailed  with  flocked
sheer stretch tulle on the
heart-shaped neckline,
the back, and down to the
waistline. Cut-out alon
the bust underlined wit
fancy fabric. Closes at the
back with a fabric-covered

button.
Microfiber- Flocked Stretch
Tulle- Front lining

=

BLACK
BEIGE
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Opt for refined

arabesques

ARLETTY




EMMA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Chic, elegant and stylish. This
orgeous cap sleeve leotard
eatures flocked light beige mesh
in a truly unique pattern. Open
square mid-back with lace like
panel on lower back. This piece is
sure to catch your eye. Wear Moi
classic ballet leg cut.
Microfiber - Flocked Stretch Tulle -
Front lining

ARLETTY

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This tank style fashion leotard shows
off the chic detail of the lace-like
flocked mesh. Beautiful detail on
the back provides extra support and
helps to hide a nude support bra if
needed. Open lower back creates an
unforgettable look on this one of a
kind piece.

Microfiber - Flocked Stretch Tulle -
Front lining




FELICITE

On-trend pieces in oriental floral

patterns invite you on a journey
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FELICITE

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Fancy high-neck long-sleeved
leotard with front zipper. Sheer
back, sleeves, and shoulders
reveal the skin and contour the
body with large flowers, like a
tatoo.

Microfiber- Flocked Stretch Tulle
- Front lining

M,




Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Fancy wide strap leotard cut-out along
the bust, detailed with rose pattern
flocked tulle front yoke. The back of
the leotard is made of sheer stretch
tulle, attached by solid color microfiber

bands.
’\_/Ii_croﬁber- Flocked Stretch Tulle- Front
ining

wauft




A balance of elegance and transparency

for a subtle promise of grace and lightness

AZURITE




AZURITE

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Camisole leotard with flocked
flower pattern front yoke. The front
cut enhances the bustline. The back
of the leotard is made of sheer
flocked stretch tulle, down to the
waistline. Front lining.

Microfiber - Flocked Stretch Tulle -
Front lining

BLACK
BEIGE
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AZURITE
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OPALE

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Two-material leotard with wide cut armh
and a high collar with drop shaped openi
back closed by two buttons.

Microfiber- Printed Microfiber- Front linin

BLACK
IVORY

NEW

MIMOSA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Tank strapped leotard with deep
neckline and open back. The straps
and ugper part consist of fancy
microfiber with a band of transparent
stretch tulle around the entire waist.
Microfiber - Printed Microfiber -
Stretch Tulle - Front lining

et




2SEKOIA

SEKOIA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Fancy wide neckline leotard
enhanced by long sleeves,
featuring flocked tulle on
the shoulders and back. The
back of the leotard is made
of flocked sheer stretch
tulle, transparent down to
the waistline.

Microfiber - Flocked Stretch
Tulle- Front lining

53
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SIZE CHART IN CM

SIZES XS S
80-85cm 85-90cm
B : Waist 55-60cm 60-65cm
C : Hips 82-88cm 87-92cm
D : Girth 132-140cm 140-148 cm
Height (Size) 150-160cm 155-165cm
Wear Moi

375 Avenue St Just - Lot 6 et 7

83130 La Garde - FRANCE

Phone : +33 (0) 498 01 6000 - Fax : +33 (O) 498 016001
Email : info@wearmoicom

Wear Moi (North, Central and South America)
3352 N Broadway - Chicago IL 60657 - USA

Phone : +1(773) 850 3119 - Fax : +1(773) 901 2167

Email : usa@wearmoicom

M
90-95cm
65-70cm
92-97cm

148-156 cm
160-170cm

L
95-100 cm
70-75cm
95-100cm
155-164 cm
165-175cm

SIZES

B : Waist

C : Hips

D : Girth
Height (Size)

SIZE CHART IN INCHES

XS
31-33"
21 - 24"
33-35"
52 - 55"

4'11" - 5'3"

S
33 -35"
24 - 26"
35-37"
55 - 58"
5'1" - 5'5"

M
35-37"
26 - 28"
37 -39"
58 - 62"

5'3"-5'7"

L
37 - 39"
28 - 30"
38 - 40"
62 - 65"
5'5" - 5'9"

57
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« Made by dancers,
for dancers »






ACANTE

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10- 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This short-sleeved leotard has a
straight neckline in front and in back.
It is cut from extra-soft microfiber
featuring a whimsical floral print
and transparent stretch tulle. The
tulle adorns the sleeves and a thin
border in the back. This ballet leotard
creates a curved silhouette.

Printed Microfiber - Stretch Tulle -
Front lining

vy

PINK LILAC PACIFIC LIGHTGREY  BLACK
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COLCHIC

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This ballet leotard in extra-soft
microfiber will be a valuable
addition to your wardrobe. The
leotard features a floral print
and a classic cut in the front
with a band of transparent
stretch tulle along the top on
the back side. The camisole
style and cut will shape your
silhouette.

Printed Microfiber - Stretch
Tulle- Front linig

.

PINK LILAC PACIFIC LIGHT GREY BLACK




BALSAM

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

This skirt in a microfiber floral
print feels great to touch. It has
an elastic waistband to ensure
it stays put during barre and
center exercises. Rest assured
this skirt will bring a touch of
finesse to your ballet lessons.
Bonus feature: Save precious
time with this pull-on skirt!
Printed Microfiber

(L b
EEEEN

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK

w
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CAMELIA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This printed microfiber style delivers a
comfortable fit and a shapely silhouette. The
transparent stretch tulle panel along the
backline and the camisole straps lend the
style even more elegance. The Camelia skirted
leotard will be a hit in your dance class and its
floral pattern will remind you of a lush garden
of anemones.

Printed Microfiber- Stretch Tulle- Front lining

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK



FRESIA

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Fresia is a long-sleeved leotard with a wide
neckline in front and at the back. Its printed
microfiber delicately evokes a magnificent
anemone garden. You will cut an elegant
silhouette without sacrificing comfort, even
when you train in cold temperatures. The
backline and the sleeves of this leotard are
made of transparent stretch tulle to highlight
every last detail of your movements.

II?ri_nted Microfiber - Stretch Tulle - Front
ining

ML)

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK

=
=

LONICERA

Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Lonicera is a microfiber skirt with
a floral pattern. It will inject some
whimsy into your dance ensemble! It is
medium length, but longer at the back
than in front. The skirt has finished
edges at the waist and a pretty little
bow in the middle of the waistband at
the back. This pull-on skirt is soft and
comfortable.Printed Microfiber

i

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHTGREY  BLACK

FRESIA



Collection

Mademoiselle

CIRNUM - LOBELIA




CIRNUM - LOBELIA

NEW

CIRNUM

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This floral patterned leotard is very graceful. The tulle-covered
microfiber panel over the breast creates an empire cut with several
pinches for a delicate effect. The panel creates effective support for
the bust. This camisole leotard is made from our elastane microfiber
and embroidered stretch tulle. The back features tulle all the way to the
waistline to reveal your skin.

Bonus feature: Our empire cut gives your bust reliable support!
Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Front lining

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHTGREY  ROSE



NEW

MIOSOTIS

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This short-sleeved leotard features a lovely V-shape
in the front and back. A transparent tulle panel laid
in crossover creates a sophisticated impression. The
front, the backs of the sleeves, the lower panel and
the bottom of the leotard are made of solid-colored
elastane microfiber. Embroidered tulle is layered
over the microfiber on the bust and is used on its
own for a transparent effect on the fronts of the
sleeves.

This ballet leotard embodies the grace of a ballerina
with the delicateness of its colors, the tulle and the
floral pattern.

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Front lining

PINK LILAC PACIFIC LIGHTGREY  ROSE

LOBELIA

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

This short ballet skirt in stretch tulle features embroidered floral motifs and a fully elasticized
waistband. It perfectly complements the leotards in the line, but would also contrast
beautifully with a solid leotard in the same color as the embroidery.

Bonus feature: Save precious time with this pull-on skirt!

Embroidered Stretch Tulle

e e\
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PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY ROSE



ALY SON

Embodies the grace
of a ballerina with the
delicateness of its colors, the
tulle and the floral pattern




ALYSON

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This skirted leotard made from elastane microfiber, stretch tulle and embroidered
stretch tulle is perfect for your dance classes. The fabric is quite pleasant and you
will love the cut. This skirted leotard has double straps that flow into transparent
tulle panels which are joined to the sweetheart neckline in front and the tapered
shape at the back. The two-fabric skirt is made of transparent tulle in front and
embroidered transparent tulle at the back.

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle- Stretch tulle- Front lining

im

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHTGREY  ROSE

ALYSON 21
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CYPELLA

Ladies : XS/S - M/L

This asymmetrical ballet skirt is short in front and medium length at the back. The pull-
on style is made from stretch tulle that has been embroidered all over with tiny flowers
for a stunning effect. It has a finished waistband with a tiny bow sewn at the center at
the back. This st\éle will be great with a leotard from the same line or a solid leotard that
matches the embroidery or contrast trim at the waist.

Bonus feature: Save precious time with this pull-on skirt!

Microfiber- Embroidered Stretch Tulle

({0} &

PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY ROSE

BELMINE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

This extremely elegant double
strapped camisole leotard lives
somewhere between lingerie and
fashion. Transparent embroidered
tulle connects the straps to the
sweetheart neckline in front and to
the top of the backline. The back is
further accentuated by the tapered
tulle panel. This leotard is cut
from our elastane microfiber and
paired with embroidered stretch
tulle whose transparency creates a
contrast with your skin.

Microfiber - Embroidered Stretch
Tulle- Front lining

PINK LILAC PACIFIC LIGHTGREY  ROSE

NEW

23
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SORAIA




SORAIA

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Fancy 3-fabric leotard-skirt combo. Solid
color microfiber and flocked sheer stretch
tulle yokes crossing on the upper body.
Heart-shaped neckline. Sheer tulle skirt.
Microfiber - Flocked Stretch Tulle - Stretch
Tulle- Front lining

=4=

DARKGREY ~ FUSHIA  BURGUNDY  BLACK

HESTIA

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Fancy 2-fabric leotard. Solid
color microfiber and flocked
strectch tulle yokes crossing
on the upper body. Heart-
shaped neckline.

Microfiber - Flocked Stretch
Tulle- Front lining

DARKGREY ~ FUSHIA BURGUNDY  BLACK

SORAIA

29



ZENON

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

2-fabric short sleeve leotard. Raglan-sleeve, no
armhole or shoulder seam. Small triangle solid

color microfiber yoke in the back.
Microfiber- Flocked Stretch Tulle- Front lining

vy

DARKGREY ~ FUSHIA  BURGUNDY  BLACK

30

TINA

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Short skirt in fancy sheer stretch
tulle with flocked flower-pattern.
Black microfiber elastic waist,
detailed with a small bow in the
middle of the back.

Microfiber- Flocked Stretch Tulle

s
(o

DARKGREY ~ FUSHIA BURGUNDY  BLACK



IBERIS

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Long-sleeve flocked sheer stretch tulle
top with V-neck cut on front and back.
Flocked Stretch Tulle

Iy [

DARKGREY ~ FUSHIA  BURGUNDY BLACK

DRYADES

Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Medium-length  skirt
in fancy sheer stretch
tulle  with  flocked
flower-pattern.  Black
microfiber elastic
waist, detailed with
a small bow in the
middle of the back.
Microfiber - Flocked
Stretch Tulle

bt

DARKGREY ~ FUSHIA BURGUNDY  BLACK

33

BERIS - DRYADES




Expand your movements with our fashion uniforms:
trendy and timeless pieces,
available in a delicate color palette

34

DIAMANT

35
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DIAMANT

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Printed 3-fabric leotard-skirt
combo with flower-pattern stitched
microfiber yokes on the front,
flattering the bustline. Triangle cut-
out in the back, fastened by a fabric-
covered button. Sheer tulle skirt.
Microfiber - Openwork Microfiber -
Stretch Tulle- Front lining

[ ] H

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC LIGHTGREY  BLACK

AMALTEA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Printed 2-fabric leotard with flower-pattern
stiched microfiber yoke on the front,
flattering the bustline. Triangle cut-out in the
back, fastened by a fabric-covered button.
|l\_/li_crof;iber - Openwork Microfiber - Front
ining

[ ] ||

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHTGREY  BLACK
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HIBISCUS

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Printed 2-fabric leotard with front yokes,

sleeves, and back yokes, in a flower-
attern stitched fabric, flattering the
ustline and open back.

|Mi_croﬁber— Openwork Microfiber- Front
ining

[ ] |

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK
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CANNELLE




CANNELLE

CANNELLE

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Medium strapped dress featuring floral motifs
printed on stretch veil with fine opaque lines
raised above bust and an open back. Material
patterns are incorporated in attached skirt with
solid tulle in front and fancy veil in back.
Microfiber - Veil Striped Stretch Printed- Stretch
Tulle- Front lining

PEACH LILAC PACIFIC BLACK

43
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AZALEE

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Medium strapped leotard featurin%
floral motifs printed on stretch vei
with fine opaque lines raised above
bust and an open back.

Microfiber- Veil Striped Stretch Printed
- Front lining

o

PEACH LILAC PACIFIC BLACK

ABELIA

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Elasticated waist skirt entirely composed
of floral motifs printed on a stretch veil
playing transparency with thin opaque
stripes.

Veil Striped Stretch Printed

PEACH LILAC PACIFIC BLACK

o=
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The perfect balance between

subtlety and originality!

CARLINE - DAPHNE




CARLINE

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Short sleeved leotard with floral
motifs printed on transparent stretch
veil with fine opaque lines raised
above bust, and up to waist on back.
Microfiber - Veil Striped  Stretch
Printed - Front lining

PEACH LILAC PACIFIC BLACK

48

CARLINE

MAGNOLIA

Children : 4/8 - 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Short balloon sleeved cropped

cardigan with floral motifs
rinted on a stretch veil with
ine opaque lines neatly

gathered to tie in front.

Veil Striped Stretch Printed

PEACH LILAC PACIFIC BLACK

49






ERINE

EVIDENCE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies: XS-S-M-L

A tank-style camisole leotard with

plunging V-shaped

delicate

WHITE

v
]

PINK

back, with a

lace trim. Microfiber -
Stretch Lace- Front lining

LILAC

PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK

ERINE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10-10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Tank leotard with a scalloped trim lace
overla%/.
Microfiber- Stretch Lace- Front lining

] ]

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK

o
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ETINCELLE




ETINCELLE

ETINCELLE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10-10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

A tank-style dress featuring the elegant scalloped lace trim overlay and four-way

stretch tulle skirt.
Microfiber- Stretch Lace- Stretch Tulle- Chest lining

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY BLACK

o
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PRALINE
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BAMBOU

Children : 2/4-4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10-10/12 - 12/14

Tutu with three layers of glittering tulle
lined with lace on trim of attached camisole
strapped leotard and top of skirt.
Microfiber- Lace- Tulle- Front lining

/'

WHITE BLACK

ACAJOU

Children : 2/4 - 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

Medium strapped tutu dress featuring floral
motifs printed on stretch veil with fine
opaque lines raised above bust and back.
Features an attached tutu with a stretch veil
floral pattern.

Microfiber- Printed Stretch Stripes Veil- Tulle
- Front lining

et

\%{.g;.imn ‘p‘ 2

NUAGE

Children : 2/4 - 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Beautiful pull-over children’s tutu with three

layers of tulle and a bow decal.
Microfiber- Glittering Tulle

> 4>

[ ] B

WHITE PINK SKY ROSE BLACK

NOISETTE

Children : 2/4-4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

A pinch-front children’s tutu dress with three
layers of tulle and bow accent. This beautiful
dress is perfect for the youngest dancer.
Microfiber- Glittering Tulle- Front lining

WHITE PINK SKY ROSE BLACK

PRALINE

Children : 2/4 - 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14

Tutu-cute, a stylish and classy take on a kid’s
fashion. This four-layer tutu dress offers soft
ruffle, mini roses and crisscross detail. Any
little ballerina would love this dress.
Microfiber- Glittering Tulle- Front lining

WHITE PINK SKY ROSE
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SIZES AGE 2/4
50-55cm
B : Waist 45-50cm
C : Hips 50-55cm
D : Girth 80-90cm
Height (Size) 95-105cm
SIZES Xs
80-85cm
B : Waist 55-60cm
C: Hips 82-88cm
D : Girth 132-140cm
Height (Size) 150-160 cm
Wear Moi

375 Avenue St Just - Lot 6 et 7
83130 La Garde - FRANCE

SIZE CHART IN CM

AGE 4/6
55-60cm
49 -54cm
55-60cm
90-100cm
100-115cm

S
85-90cm
60-65cm
87-92cm

140- 148 cm
155-165cm

AGE 6/8
60-65cm
50-55cm
60-65cm
100-110cm
110-125cm

M
90-95cm
65-70cm
92-97cm

148-156 cm
160-170cm

Phone : +33 (0) 498 016000 - Fax : +33 (0) 498 01 6001

Email : info@wearmoi.com

Wear Moi (North, Central and South America)
3352 N Broadway - Chicago IL 60657 - USA

Phone : +1(773) 850 3119 - Fax : +1(773) 901 2167

Email : usa@wearmoi.com

AGE 8/10

65-70cm

52-57cm

65-70cm
110-120cm
120-135cm

L
95-100cm
70-75cm
95-100cm
155-164 cm
165-175cm

AGE 10/12
70-75cm
53-58cm
72-78cm

115-125cm

130-145cm

XL
100-105cm
75-80cm
100 -105cm
164-172cm
170-180cm

AGE 12/14
75-80cm
55-60cm
78-83cm

125-135cm

140-155cm

XXL
105-110cm
80-85cm
105-110cm
168-176 cm
175-185cm

XXXL
110-115cm
85-90cm
110-115cm
175-180cm
180-190cm

SIZES

B : Waist

C : Hips

D : Girth
Height (Size)

SIZES

B : Waist

C : Hips

D : Girth
Height (Size)

SIZE CHART IN INCHES

AGE 2/4
19 - 21"
18 - 20"
20-22"
31-35"
3'1" - 3's5"

Xs
31-33"
21-24"
33-35"
52-55"

4'11" - 5'3"

AGE 4/6
21-23"
19 -21"
22 - 24"
35-39"
3'3"-3'9"

s
33-35"
24 - 26"
35-37"
55 - 58"

5'1"-5'5"

AGE 6/8
23-25"
20-22"
24 - 26"
39 - 43"
3'7"-4'1"

M
35-37"
26 - 28"
37-39"
58 -62"

5'3"-5'7"

AGE 8/10
25-27"
21-23"
26 - 28"
43 - 47"

3'11" - 4'5"

L
37-39"
28-30"
38 - 40"
62 - 65"

5'5" - 5'g"

AGE 10/12
27 - 29"
21-23"
29 - 31"
45 - 49"

4'3"-4'9"

XL
39-41"
30-32"
39-41"
65 - 68"

5'7"-5'11"

AGE 12/14
29 -31"
22-24"
31-33"
49 - 53"

4'7"-5'1"

XXL
41-43"
32-34"
41-43"
66 - 69"
59" - 6'

XXXL
43 - 45"
33-35"
43 - 45"
68 - 71"

6'5" - 7'1"

65
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WARMUP & ACTIVE WEAR
2022



« Made by dancers,
for dancers »



CLARKIA

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

These gray shorts have an elastic waistband
adorned with a small decorative bow in the
front. The style also has draw cords on the
sides to tighten and cinch the fabric at the
top of the legs. To maximize comfort, the
shorts are cut from velvet-finish microfiber
with a textured motif. These super-soft shorts
will be your best friend during warm-ups!
Stretch  Velvet Microfiber "with textured
pattern

DARK GREY

LILY

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This ballet top is a must-have during cold weather warm-
ups. Cut from a whimsically patterned velvet microfiber,
the top is oh-so soft and comfortable. It has short sleeves
and a V-neck in the front and back, as well as draw
cords in front to cinch it along the torso. This is a super-
comfortable women'’s dance top.

Stretch Velvet Microfiber with textured pattern

DARK GREY

PETALE M M

This long-sleeved cardigan is a classic for warm-ups. When
you tie it at the waist, the edge finishing really shines. This
cardigan combines comfort and elegance to make you
a happy dancer. This sweater is made from velvet-finish
microfiber with a textured motif.

Stretch Velvet Microfiber with textured pattern

DARK GREY 5




RUNES

/o N
o oYy Fancy heather knitted

acrylic wool shawl. Wear
on the shoulders to keep

A 4 you warm or tie at the
waist like a wrap skirt.
Knitted Cotton  Acrylic

\

mixed yard 2 colors

/ SALMON
IVORY
W \~<'
AN <
£y
Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
> Ladies : XS-S-M-L

L ' Straight cut pants in fancy heather
e knitted acrylic wool. Tightens at the

waist with a drawstring and folds up at
the hips to form a skirt flap.

Knitted Cotton Acrylic mixed yard 2
colors

SALMON
IVORY

LEVANA

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Long sleeve wrap-over top in
fancy heather knitted acrylic
wool, finished with a solid
border on the bust and tied at
the back or side.

Knitted Cotton Acrylic mixed
yard 2 colors

A

SALMON
IVORY

LOUKI

Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Long gaiters in fancy knitted
acrylic  wool, fitted cut,
comfortable and elasticized for
support.

Knitted Cotton Acrylic mixed
yard 2 colors

SALMON
IVORY

N, o

K



VOLUPTE

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Ultra soft, comfortable sweater.
Embroidered on the front and tops
of the sleeves. The back and cuffs are
in plain wool with Ion% sleeves and
mitten finishes. Small drawstrings
gather at the middle front.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan- Embroidered
Knitted Cotton Acrylic

@ f

BLACK
BURGUNDY

Ladies : XS-S-M-L j !l “ ;{
Ultra soft, comfortable

shorts. Embroidered wool

on the front and plain

wool on the back. Small

decorative bow on the

elastic  waistband  with

drawstring gather.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan -

Embroidered Knitted Cotton
Acrylic

BLACK
BURGUNDY

ROSEA

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Short sleeve comfortable
cropped top with
embroidered wool front
band, back, and cuffs,
highlighted by a beautiful
wide scoop neckline. Plain
wool top front yokes,
sleeves, and bottom edge.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan -
Embroidered Knitted Cotton
Acrylic

BLACK
BURGUNDY

LADO

Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Long gaiters in fancy
embroidered wool, fitted
cut, comfortable and
elasticized for support.
Embroidered Knitted
Cotton Acrylic

BLACK
— c
BURGUNDY 9



JALENDRA

Ladies: XS-S-M-L

Ultra soft and comfortable wool pants,
embroidered on the sides with plain wool on
the front and back. Small bow detail on the
elastic waistband.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan - Embroidered Knitted
Cotton Acrylic

BLACK
BURGUNDY

SKADA (1 [T

Ladies: XS-S-M-L |

Straight cut wool pants ‘
embroidered on the legs |
with plain wool skirt flap, L1 _ | || |

tightened by a string at the
waist.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan -
Embroidered Knitted Cotton
Acrylic

BLACK
BURGUNDY

RAVANA HH

Ultra soft and comfortable
long sleeve wool shoulder
warmer, embroidered on
the sleeves with plain wool
on the front and back.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan -
Embroidered Knitted Cotton
Acrylic

BLACK
BURGUNDY

BAIVA M M

Short cropped long sleeve
wrap-over top in fancy
embroidered wool, cut just
under the bustline. Can be
tied at the back or side.
Embroidered Knitted
Cotton Acrylic

BLACK
BURGUNDY 11



SUPERBE

Children : 8/12 Q @ '

Ladies : XS/S - M/L COLOR 6 COLOR 7 COLOR 8
BLACK  PEACOCKBLUE  gLACK

Eye-catching patchwork design that offers extreme comfort. These leg warmersare i Gt Avemste
sure to become a favorite.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan
TULIPE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12 Q @ ‘

Ladies: XS-S-M-L COLOR 6 COLOR 7 COLOR 8
BLACK PEACOCK BLUE BLACK
H H H H GREY OCEAN AMETHISTE
ﬁteyclﬁPmsetretch knit crop-top featuring comfortable patchwork design and scoop whine WHITE  BYZANTINE

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

Children : 8/10 - 10/12

Ladies : XS-S - M- L COLORG ~ COLOR7  COLORS

BLACK  PEACOCKBLUE  gLACK
Eye-catching patchwork design that offers extreme comfort and stretch. These fold- g, Jaift  AMemwste
over boot-cut pants are perfect from street to studio.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

SUPERBE - TULIPE




CAPELLA

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

This warm up knit ankle length
romper will keep you warm and
comfortable in dance class.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

GREY ~ AMETHISTE BLACK

ALOES

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Our knitted romper is a versatile
garment that can also be rolled down
to the waist and worn as shorts.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

GREY BLACK

CALOU

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Our knit boot-leg pant romper is
a perfect addition to your class
apparel.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan




CARMEN
Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S - M- L- XL** - XXL**

** Available in black only

This wrap sweater is an incredibly comfortable yet chic
garment that creates a classic look.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

NAYA

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Short sleeve crop top sweater with an eye-catching
design and comfortable cut.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

OCEAN

GREY  PEACOK BLUE

SALMON




TIARA

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Gorgeous, warm and comfortable
fold over shorts including a waist
drawstring with a rolled hem.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACK GREY

AL

CEYLAN

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Acrylic warm-up shorts. Elastic
on the waist for a secure fit.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

BLACK GREY
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[ZALIA

Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Short stirrup leg warmers.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

SALMON GREY BLACK

\
A

4.

CRISTAL

Children : 8/12
Ladies : XS/S - M/L

Full Iength skinny fit leg warmers.

Soft and comfortable.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

SALMON GREY  AMETHISTE ~ BLACK

CRYSALIDE

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

A unique and flattering sweater
waistband folds over these warm

tights with a drawstring waist.
Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

GREY AMETHISTE ~ BLACK

UTAMI

Children : 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

These warm up pants feature a
boot cut style with a fold over
waistband.

Knitted Acrylic Elasthan

GREY BLACK



PATIENCE

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Fitted jacket with zippered front, embellished
with silver serigraphy on the right arm.
Unlined.

Double Viscose Elasthan Jersey

PIVOINE ﬁ!@

Soft hooded jacket with
front zipper, embellished
with a silkscreen print on
the right arm and patch
pockets on the lower
center front. Unlined.
Double Viscose Elasthan
Jersey

BLACK

PALOMINO

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Strai%ht cut pants with front
and back hip yokes, wide
elastic waistband, and a
drawstring waist for greater
comfort. Topstitched hem
finish at the bottom and
silkscreen print on the
entire side of the right leg.
Double Viscose Elasthan
Jersey

BLACK

PANDORE

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Wide joggin pants
tightened  at tﬁe ankles,
finished with a lapel band
at the waist, crossed by a
drawstring, with silkscreen

rint centered on the right

eg.
Double Viscose Elasthan
Jersey

BLACK
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OPUS

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Four-way stretch warm-up
pants with fitted ankle and
a drawstring for secure fit.
Perfect for a dancer that
wants to stay warm or can
be used as a team uniform
warm-up. Pair with lliade
jacket for a complete look.
Double Viscose Elasthan
Jersey

NAVY BLACK

PENELOPE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12 - 12/14
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Warm-up pants with elastic
waist band and drawstring.
Wide leg for a more relaxed
and comfortable fit.

Double Viscose Elasthan
Jersey

NAVY BLACK

ILIADE
Children : 6/8 - 8/10 -
10/12 - 12/14

Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Ladies cut four-way stretch
warm-up jacket with a
front zip and double dart
seams. This jacket is perfect
for staying warm between
rehearsals, or for use as a
team uniform  warm-up.
Pair with Opus pants for a
complete look.

Double  Viscose Elasthan
Jersey

NAVY BLACK

ILIADE
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GIPSY

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S- M- L-XL** - XXL**
* Not available in sizes 4/6 and 6/8

** Available in black only

Gipsy short features soft
microfiber elastane fabric
and a comfortable elastic
waistband.
Microfiber

WHITE PINK LILAC PACIFIC  LIGHT GREY RED FUSHIA

..

BURGUNDY ROYALBLUE  NAVY BLACK

MACARON [T

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

These hotpant shorts

provide a flattering
silhouette in the studio or
on stage.

Microfiber

/Amn

WHITE  BURGUNDY  NAVY BLACK

ARIELLE

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Booty shorts that fit at the
natural waistline.Perfect for
any dance style.

Microfiber

BuAck ANA - GIPSY

27



RIS

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Classic U-cut jazz pants.
Comfortable elastic waist
band and soft microfiber.
Microfiber
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BLACK

KITA

Children : 4/6 - 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L

Simple, elegant, classic short
camisole top with comfortable

waistband.
Microfiber- Front lining

o

jJ Ann

WHITE PACIFIC RED FUSHIA BLACK

IKITA - IRIS




BOUNTY

BOUNTY & a.b

Ladies : XS-S-M-L-XL

Short-sleeve athletic shirt,
with mesh detail and a
sweetheart neck-line.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BLACK

AREZZA

Ladies : XS-S-M-L - XL

The Arezza is a classic
long-sleeve athletic shirt,
with  mesh detail and
a sweetheart neck-line
perfect pairing with your
Belinda leggings.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BLACK

BELINDA

Children : 6/8 - 8/10 - 10/12
Ladies : XS-S-M-L- XL

These black leggings with
mesh side panels are
perfect for your street to
studio look. Featuring a slim
fit, four-way stretchand
shape retention.
Microfiber- Stretch Tulle

BLACK 31
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SIZE CHART IN CM SIZE CHART IN INCHES

SIZES AGE 2/4 AGE 4/6 AGE 6/8 AGE 8/10 AGE 10/12 AGE 12/14 SIZES AGE 2/4 AGE 4/6 AGE 6/8 AGE 8/10 AGE 10/12 AGE 12/14
50-55cm 55-60cm 60-65cm 65-70cm 70-75cm 75-80cm 19 -21" 21-23" 23 -25" 25-27" 27 -29" 29-31"
B : Waist 45-50cm 49 -54cm 50-55cm 52-57cm 53-58cm 55-60cm B : Waist 18- 20" 19-21" 20-22" 21-23" 21-23" 22-24"
C: Hips 50-55cm 55-60cm 60-65cm 65-70cm 72-78cm 78-83cm C: Hips 20-22" 22-24" 24 - 26" 26 - 28" 29 -31" 31-33"
D : Girth 80-90cm 90-100 cm 100-110cm 110-120cm 115-125cm 125-135cm D : Girth 31-35" 35-39" 39 - 43" 43 - 47" 45 - 49" 49 - 53"
Height (Size) 95-105cm 100- 115 cm 110-125cm 120-135cm 130- 145 cm 140-155 cm Height (Size) 3'1"-3'5" 3'3"-3'9" 3'7"-4'1" 3'11" - 4'5" 4'3" - 4'9" 4'7"-5'1"
SIZES XS s M L XL XXL XXXL SIZES XS S M L XL XXL XXXL
80-85cm 85-90cm 90-95cm 95-100 cm 100-105cm | 105-110cm 110-115cm 31-33" 33-35" 35-37" 37-39" 39-41" 41-43" 43 - 45"
B : Waist 55-60cm 60-65cm 65-70cm 70-75cm 75-80cm 80-85cm 85-90cm B : Waist 21-24" 24 - 26" 26 - 28" 28 - 30" 30-32" 32-34" 33-35"
C: Hips 82-88cm 87-92cm 92-97cm 95 -100 cm 100 - 105cm 105-110cm 110-115cm C: Hips 33-35" 35-37" 37 -39" 38 - 40" 39 -41" 41 - 43" 43 - 45"
D : Girth 132-140cm 140-148cm | 148-156cm 155-164cm | 164-172cm | 168-176cm | 175- 180 cm D : Girth 52 -55" 55 -58" 58 - 62" 62 - 65" 65 - 68" 66 - 69" 68 -71"
Height (Size) 150-160 cm 155-165cm | 160-170cm 165-175cm | 170-180cm | 175-185cm | 180-190cm Height (Size) 4'11"-5'3" 5'1"-5'5" 5'3"-5'7" 5'5" - 5'9" 5'7"-5'11" 5'9"-6' 6's"-7'1"
Wear Moi

375 Avenue St Just - Lot 6 et 7

83130 La Garde - FRANCE

Phone : +33 (0) 498 016000 - Fax : +33 (0) 498 016001
Email : info@wearmoi.com

Wear Moi (North, Central and South America)

3352 N Broadway - Chicago IL 60657 - USA

Phone : +1(773) 850 3119 - Fax : +1(773) 901 2167

Email : usa@wearmoi.com 35
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